SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 12,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 24 - 25

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Vicki Walker
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Darian Stanford, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction-Work Session
SB 438-Public Hearing
SB 271- Work Session
SB 406-Public Hearing
SB 300-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION
006 Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Moves LC 2932 BE INTRODUCED as a
committee bill. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 438- PUBLIC HEARING

013 Darian Stanford, Counsel

028 Marshall Coba, Guide Dog Users of Oregon

053 Kae Madera (EXHIBIT B)

150 Patricia Kepler (EXHIBIT C)

200 Chair Burdick

208 Candace Tuomikoski, Guide Dogs for the Blind

240 Barbara Suber
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
24A Jennifer Moon, (EXHIBIT D)

291 Joseph Brinkmann

350 Chair Burdick

355 Glenn Kolb, Oregon Veterinary Medical Association (EXHIBIT

E)
364 Chair Burdick
367 Coba

374 Chair Burdick



25A

SB 406- PUBLIC HEARING
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235
268
273
326
335
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340
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350
385
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398
407
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002
003
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039
042

Stanford

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Kolb

Chair Burdick
Stanford

Chair Burdick
Kolb

Sen. Kruse
Chair Burdick
Mary Botkin
Sen. Prozanski
Botkin

Nicole Palmater
Botkin

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Stanford

Sen. Beyer
Stanford

Sen. Kruse
Stanford

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Sharon Harmon, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT F)
Sen. Walker

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Harmon

Sen. Walker

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Harmon

Chair Burdick

Mark Wells, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Burdick

Mary Botkin, American Federation



SB 271- WORK SESSION

077
078
081
086
087
089
092
145
146
175
182

211
218
219

24A

SB 300- PUBLIC HEARING

226
248
263
267
270
275

25B

298
312
319
403
405
003
005
047
050
053
055
063
067
085
100
105
112
132
134

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Thomas Buchholz (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Burdick

Buchholz

Chair Burdick

Marilyn Lorance, Department of Public Safety Standards and
Training (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Burdick

Lorance
Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT J)
Kingsley Click,

Chair Burdick

Click

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Moves SB 271-2 to the full committee with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bret Knewtson, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT K)
Starr Riccardi (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Burdick

Riccardi

Sen. Walker

Rex Daines, (EXHIBIT M)
Chair Burdick

Daines

Chair Burdick

Daines

Chair Burdick

Daines

Sen. Walker

Daines

Sen. Walker

Knewtson

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski



25A

139 Chair Burdick

143 Matt Markee, Oregon Collectors Association
167 Chair Burdick
170 Markee

185 Chair Burdick
200 Markee

206 Sen. Walker
221 Chair Burdick
226 Markee

229 Sen. Beyer
236 Markee

242 Sen. Walker
255 Sen. Kruse
258 Sen. Walker
263 Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:53 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Measure Introduction, LC 2932, Staff, 1 p

SB 438, Written Testimony, Kae Madera, 1 p

SB 438, Written Testimony, Patricia Kepler, 2 pp
SB 438, Written Testimony, Jennifer Moon, 3 pp
SB 438, Written Testimony, Glenn Kolb, 1 p

SB 406, Written Testimony, Sharon Harmon, 1 p
SB 406, Written Testimony, Mark Wells, 1 p

SB 406, Written Testimony, Thomas Buchholz, 2 pp
SB 406, Written Testimony, Marilyn Lorance, 1 p
SB 271, -2 Amendment, Staff, 3 pp

SB 300, Written Testimony, Bret Knewston, 2 pp
SB 300, Written Testimony, Starr Riccardi, 1 p
SB 300, Graph, Rex Daines, 1 p



